

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 12086

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2009 in CRRP No. 2508/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMANGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Sri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar. M.Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There will be ad interim stay of the order impugned in the
Special Leave Petition.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master