

Ø

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5922/2009

RAMANGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda N. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the order dated 30.3.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, the learned counsel for the petitioner was supposed to file the application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application within two weeks. Apparently, no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner till date.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 5.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd