

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5297/2015, CRLMP. 5298/2015, CRLMP. 5301/2015 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5922/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2009  
in CRRP No. 2508/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

RAMANGOWDA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and impleadment and office report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is  
condoned.

Crl.M.P. 5301/2015 is made by the petitioner for  
bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent  
NO.1.

Let notice be issued to the proposed legal heirs.

List the matter for appropriate order after the  
legal heirs are served.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master