

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5922/2009

RAMANGOWDA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and impleadment and office report)

Date : 28/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

Ms Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased legal representative No.2 has not been filed nor steps have been taken to effect service upon the proposed legal representative Nos. 1 and 3 despite the directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.12.5.2015. Petitioner to take immediate steps to effect service.

List again on 12.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar