

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5922/2009

RAMANGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and impleadment and office report)

Date : 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for petitioner Nos. 1 to 12, 16 and 17 despite service of alternative arrangement notice.

Unserved cover containing notice of alternative arrangement to petitioner Nos. 13 to 15 has been received back with the remarks 'unclaimed address'.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar