

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) 5922/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2009 in CRRP No. 2508/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAMANGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the notice on petitioner Nos. 13 and 15 came back unserved, as reportedly addresses shown to be incomplete, the Registry would endeavor, in the circumstances involved, to ascertain the addresses of these petitioners from the learned counsel for the respondents.

This order is made as no one is in attendance for petitioner Nos.1 to 12,16 and 17 on whom the service of notice of making alternative arrangement is complete.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR