

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5922/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2009 in CRRP No. 2508/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAMANGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YANKANNGOUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Ahish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners shall take necessary steps with reference to the issues noted in the Office Report dated 15th April, 2017 within four weeks from today, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution against the concerned party who is not served or not properly represented before the Court.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(UMA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER